

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15917-15919/2008

DAYA SAH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA DATT PANDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application for substituted service upon unserved respondents is allowed
as prayed

for. Public Notice be issued accordingly.

However, let there be an additional notice without additional copies of pleadings
and

without process fee which is to be forwarded to the District Judge, Nainital to serve the noti
ce upon

unserved respondents at the given address with reference to Original Suit No.2 of 1990 with a
specific

direction to affix the notice at the given address if the process server could not served it i
n due course.

List the matter on 17-3-2009.

)
va
r

(S.G.SHAH

Registra