

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4747-4749 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

DAYA SAH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA DATT PANDE & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nemo present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case till date nor has he appeared before this court today.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR