

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4747-4749 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DAYA SAH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA DATT PANDE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

<p>Appellants have filed statement of case. have not filed statement of case. listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Judge in Chamber by order dated 27.1.2012 granted further last opportunity of four weeks time for filing statement of case with a direction that in the event of default, Registrar may pass an order in accordance with Rule. Respondent No.1 has not filed statement of case even now inspite of the above order.</p>	<p>Respondents Hence, the matter was The Hon'ble of default, with Rule. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule with an office report of non compliance of Order XV, Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules.</p>
---	---

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar