

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7 - 9/2015**

(Applications for early hearing)

in

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4747-4749 OF 2009**

DAYA SAH & ORS. . . . . APPELLANTS  
-VERSUS -

CHANDRA DATT PANDE & ORS. . . . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Court's Order dated 27.7.2009, leave has been granted.

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 have been served through the High Court but none has chosen to enter appearance their behalf.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellants has on 10.8.2015 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 7-9. (copy placed as a separate paperbooks)

The Interlocutory Applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
2. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR