

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4747-4749/2009

DAYA SAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA DATT PANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 30/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. R. Venkatraman, Adv.
Mr. Satyawan Rathee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Orders reserved.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.30
17:37:09 IST
Reason: